## **Conduct of Mario Moccia**

Request from **IHF Executive Committee** to IHF Ethics Commission dated 19 July 2018 to study the case related to the conduct of Mr Mario Moccia

## IHF Ethics Commission decision dated 16 April 2019:

1.- The conduct attributed to Mr Mario Moccia, President of the suspended Pan-American Team Handball Federation (PATHF) and President of Argentine Handball Federation, represents a violation of the IHF Ethics Code, particularly its Article 5.

2.- The decision rendered by the International Handball Federation Ethics Commission, given the serious nature of the failure, is to impose on Mr Mario Moccia, President of the suspended Pan-American Team Handball Federation (PATHF) and President of Argentine Handball Federation a ban from taking part in the IHF Congress, official meetings and events that the IHF convenes in 2019, for violation of the Good Governance principle contained in Article 5 of the Ethics Code, in accordance with the provisions of Article 9 of the IHF Ethics Code.

3.- Notify the present decision to the International Handball Federation Council and Mr Mario Moccia.

4.- This decision shall be enforceable immediately once notified.

Appeal from Mario Moccia to IHF Arbitration Tribunal dated 29 May 2019 against IHF Ethics Commission decision dated 16 April 2019

\*\*\*\*

## IHF Arbitration Tribunal decision dated 28 July 2019:

1. The procedure of establishing the responsibility of Mr Mario Moccia as the President of PATHF is to be dismissed, due to the fact that Mr Moccia is no longer the President of PATHF since 11<sup>th</sup> of May 2019, therefore in this part there is no further legal base for conducting the legal proceedings.

2. Regarding the responsibility of Mr Moccia as the President of the Argentinian Handball Federation, Mr Moccia shall be imposed a ban from taking part in all IHF events until 31.10.2019, for violation of the Good governance principle contained in Article 5 of the Ethics Code, in accordance with the provisions of Article 9 of the IHF Ethics Code.

3. Each party shall bear their own costs of proceedings.

4. The CHF 10.000 appeal fee is non-refundable, according to Article 12, paragraph 1 of IHF Ethics Code.

The Decision in this legal matter is final.